incurred during the date of service and subject to the availability of NRSC funding in Section 2, B below. 

Third Party Administration Fees:  For the Term of the Agreement set forth in Section 3 

herein, COUNTY shall reimburse ADMINISTRATOR for third party administration fees at the monthly 

rate of either eight percent (8%) or Three Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 Dollars ($3,500.00), 

whichever is the greater amount for the total amount of fees incurred in processing claims from the 

medical providers (in Exhibit B) with respect to the Beneficiaries for non-emergency specialty care 

services (in Exhibit B) with respect to the Beneficiaries for non-emergency specialty care services (in

[...]

Maximum Payment/Availability of Funds:  In no event shall the total available 

funds for NRSC reimbursement for non-emergency specialty medical services provided by medical 

providers (listed in Exhibit B) and third party administrative fees charged by ADMINISTRATOR be in 

excess of Five Million Five Hundred Sixty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Two Dollars 

($5,569,392.00) (“Available Funding”).  ADMINISTRATOR shall not be entitled to receive any further 

payment from COUNTY upon receipt of valid claims from medical providers and third party 

administrative fees that reach the Available Funding limit.  This Agreement shall automatically terminate